

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The first Builders Exchange in the City of Minneapolis and the State of Minnesota was incorporated September 1, 1888; and

WHEREAS: The Minneapolis Builders Exchange has served the construction industry and the City of Minneapolis, State of Minnesota and Upper Midwest as a plan depository since its beginning; and

WHEREAS: This Minnesota non-profit corporation has processed plans and specifications for most major building construction that has occurred in the area; and

WHEREAS: The Minneapolis Builders Exchange has contributed to the advancement of the building industry and the growth and progress of the City of Minneapolis and the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, October 21, 1988 to be

MINNEAPOLIS BUILDERS EXCHANGE DAY

in Minnesota, in honor of its 100-year anniversary celebration during 1988 and the anniversary banquet being held this day in Minneapolis.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 24 1983

frant Chokness Sisses Secretary of State IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

Culy Gerail

Jaen Anderson France SECRETARY OF STATE v 38623